Since 1999, White River State Park has sponsored an outdoor sculpture exhibition that has proven to be very successful and popular with visitors in the park and the city of Indianapolis.

For the 2024 term, we are accepting two sculptures that are available for installation to begin display in April until April 2027. The White River State Park Development Commission will pay the artist(s) a \$5,000 honorarium. In addition, the Park will reimburse up to a maximum of \$5,000 to help offset the costs of transporting the sculpture to and from Indianapolis, installation, and removal of the piece.

- o The program is open to sculptors in Indiana and the Midwest.
- o Sculptures will be displayed for three years beginning on or after April 1st, 2024.
- o The honorarium is \$5,000 plus up to a maximum of \$5,000 reimbursement to offset costs of transportation, installation, and removal of the piece.
 - Mileage and receipts must be submitted for reimbursement. Artists are responsible for all aspects of delivery, installation, and de-installation.

Application Requirements and Procedure

- Artist's statement and resume
- A written description of proposed artwork, including: title, date, medium, dimensions (height x width x depth), estimated weight, and installation requirements.
- o Photos taken from several different views with image annotations.
- Deadline for submissions must be postmarked or emailed to Cara Walsh (<u>cwalsh@wrsp.in.gov</u>) no later than Friday, March 1st, 2024.
- The work must be constructed of materials able to endure the conditions of an outdoor exhibition, suitable for public display, and not present safety concerns.

Please send the requested information to:

cwalsh@wrsp.in.gov or

Cara Walsh White River State Park 801 W. Washington Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Submissions will be returned if a self-addressed stamped envelope is provided. For information about the White River State Park attractions located here, visit our website at www.WhiteRiverStatePark.org.

Sincerely,

Jake Oakman Executive Director White River State Park